STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE 08/28/07

CONTRACT NUMBER 04-014034

LOCATION 04-ALA-80-1.7/2.1
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

PROPOSALS ISSUED

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

0.0%

B

ID SUMMARY

DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY IN OAKLAND AT SAN

FRANCISCO OAKLAND BAY BRIDGE

MAINTENANCE YARD

CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION

WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

CONTRACT CODE

5

FEDERAL AID NONE

0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINES

22 FUND TOTAL HA14 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS
ENGINEERS EST 3,330,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 422,098.00 PERCENT OVER ES
OHCT
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 3,752,098.00 4 TABER CONSTRUCTION INC 925 682-6133
00855768
P O BOX 1309 FAX 925 682-6122
MARTINEZ CA 94553
2 3,832,486.00 6 PROVEN MANAGEMENT INC 415 421-9500
00749370
706 SANSOME STREET FAX 415 421-9600
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-1704
3 3,886,310.00 2 DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC 925 552-8250
00732283
7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 100 FAX 925 552-8254
SAN RAMON CA 94583
4 4,149,369.00 7 VALENTINE CORPORATION 415 453-3732
00229225
P O BOX 9337 FAX 415 457-5820
SAN RAFAEL CA 94912
5 4,386,571.00 5 ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC 510 639-0639
00335324
P O BOX 2057 FAX 510 639-4655

SAN LEANDRO CA

94577

BID245
PAGE 1
08/29/07

1 C 1

1 CONTRACT ITEMS

S ENTERPRISES -
200

T 12.68

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

3.

o\°



04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

4,477,720.19

4,673,641.00

ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

P O BOX 231430
SACRAMENTO CA

TOP GRADE CONSTRUCTION

INC

50 CONTRACTORS STREET

LIVERMORE CA

95823

94551

FAX

FAX

916 428-0286
00357377
916 428-4136

925 449-5764
00592597
925 449-5875

BID245
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08/29/07

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED



04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 3
08/29/07

04

AHLBORN STEEL
SANTA ROSA CA

ALAMILLO REBAR
VALLEJO CA

BAY CITIES PAVING
CONCORD CA

BLEYCO ELECTRIC
CASTRO VALLEY CA

CHRISP COMPANY
FREMONT CA

FOUNDATION
OAKLEY CA

KODIAK ROOFING
LINCOLN CA

STRUCTURAL STEEL DECKING

REBAR

EARTHWORK AND EXCAVATION

ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)

STRIPING

PILE DRIVING

METAL ROOF



04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

08/29/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

AHLBORN STEEL
SANTA ROSA CA

ALAMILLO STEEL
VALLEJO CA

BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION
FREMONT CA

CENTRAL FENCE
SAN JOSE CA

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTORS
OAKLEY CA

JEFFCO PAINTING
VALLEJO CA

KODIAK
LINCOLN CA

SCOTT ELECTRIC
SAN FRANCISCO CA

UNION ELECTRIC
HAYWARD CA

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND METAL DECK

REBAR

HEATING VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING

FENCING

PILES

PAINTING

METAL ROOFING

SUBSTATIONS

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC



BIDDER ID

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 5

08/29/07
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ELIJAH ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
MODESTO CA
KODIAK ROOFING
LINCOLN CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 B T MANCINI METAL DECK ROOF SOFFITS AND SHEET METAL

CONTINUED

MILPITAS CA

BLEYCO
CASTRO VALLEY CA

BLOCKA CONSTRUCTION
FREMONT CA

CENTRAL FENCE
SAN LEANDRO CA

DILLARD ENVIRONMENTAL
OAKLAND CA

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTORS
OAKLEY CA

JEFFCO PAINTING
VALLEJO CA

MISSION CITY REBAR
LIVERMORE CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ELECTRICAL AND INSTRUMENTATION

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING AND LOUVERS

FENCING

HAZARDOUS DIRT OFFHAUL

PILE DRIVING

PAINTING

REBAR
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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08/29/07

07

BIDDER ID

NITTA CONSTRUCTION
LOOMIS CA

RANSOM COMPANY
SAN LEANDRO CA

SMITH CO
ROSEVILLE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
SAN JOSE CA

STRIPING GRAPHICS
PETALUMA CA

NAME AND ADDRESS

EROSION CONTROL

ASPHALT CONCRETE AND ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

COILING DOOR

SIGNS

STRIPING

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

CONTINUED

BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING
5029 FORNI DR
CONCORD CA 94520

CENTRAL FENCE CO
3055 ALVARADO ST
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

CHRISP CO
43650 OSGOOD RD
FREMONT CA 94539

EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT
6900 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY
PLEASANTON CA 94566

ON NEXT PAGE

ASPHALT CONCRETE

FENCING

STRIPING

ELECTRICAL TESTING



BIDDER ID

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 7
08/29/07

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 FARWEST SAFETY INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
226 NORTH MAIN ST
LODI CA 95240
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC TESTING
P O BOX 8068
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728
JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING FIELD PAINTING
1260 RAILROAD AVE
VALLEJO CA 945092
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ANDERSON CONST ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED

ELK GROVE CA

BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING
CONCORD CA

BRADLEY HEATING AND AIR
PLACERVILLE CA

CHRISP COMPANY
FREMONT CA

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTORS
OAKLEY CA

HARD ROK INC
SUNNYVALE CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 19, 20, 22 THRU 25, 31 THRU 33, AND 37 THRU 40

ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 11 (PARTIAL), 12, 15 THRU 18,

ITEM 50 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)

45 AND 46



BIDDER ID

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 8
08/29/07

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 JEFFCO PAINTING ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)
VALLEJO CA
MACDONALD CONSTRUCTION ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)
MENLO PARK CA
MARTINS METALS ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)
VACAVILLE CA
OLIVEIRA FENCE ITEMS 1, 2, 13, 14, 43 AND 44
SANTA CLARA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 ANTRIM ENGINEERING STRUCTURES (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
CENTRAL FENCE CO FENCE (PARTIAL)
SAN LEANDRO CA
CHRISP COMPANY STRIPING
FREMONT CA
DELTA EXCAVATION UNDERGROUND (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED

ANTIOCH CA

DILLARD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
OAKLAND CA

MAHER CO
VALLEJO CA
ON NEXT PAGE

REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL (PARTIAL)

CONCRETE (PARTIAL)



04-014034

BID245
04-ALA-80-1 PAGE 9
08/28/07 08/29/07

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 NITTA CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL
LOOMIS CA
ROSENDIN ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)

SAN JOSE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
NIPOMO CA



04-014034 BID245
04-ALA-80-1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
08/28/07 08/29/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 071322 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 92 28.00 2,576.00
2 012035 2.4 M TEMPORARY GATE (TYPE CL-1.8) EA 4 800.00 3,200.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
4 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 850.00 850.00
PROGRAM
5 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
6 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
7 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM M 20 40.00 800.00
8 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4 250.00 1,000.00
9 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
10 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
11 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
12 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 70 30.00 2,100.00
13 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE M 560 5.00 2,800.00
14 150620 REMOVE GATE EA 1 100.00 100.00
15 150701 REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE M 360 65.00 23,400.00
16 012036 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL) LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
17 150711 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE M 470 12.00 5,640.00
18 150713 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING M2 10 300.00 3,000.00
19 150805 REMOVE CULVERT M 1 300.00 300.00
20 150860 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING M3 240 158.00 37,920.00
21 152392 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 1 200.00 200.00
22 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 22 200.00 4,400.00
23 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB M3 1 100.00 100.00
24 012037 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (HAZARDOUS) M3 300 229.00 68,700.00
25 198001 IMPORTED BORROW M3 430 110.00 47,300.00
26 200101 IMPORTED TOPSOIL M3 78 40.00 3,120.00
27 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) M2 300 6.00 1,800.00
28 012038 75 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY M 7 100.00 700.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT
29 208731 200 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY M 7 250.00 1,750.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT
30 208733 300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY M 38 200.00 7,600.00
POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT
31 250401 CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE M3 11 500.00 5,500.00
32 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 370 165.00 61,050.00
33 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 150 30.00 4,500.00
34 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 2.2 3,000.00 6,600.00



04-014034 BID245

04-ALA-80-1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
08/28/07 08/29/07

ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED

NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

35 560238 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN M2 1 300.00 300.00
(1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)

36 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 300.00 300.00

37 681066 150 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 20 100.00 2,000.00

38 650067 300 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 46 600.00 27,600.00

39 680931 150 MM PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE M 24 150.00 3,600.00
UNDERDRAIN

40 719589 MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL) M3 17 130.00 2,210.00

41 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 21 685.00 14,385.00
CONSTRUCTION)

42 (F) 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 324 3.00 972.00

43 012039 WELDED WIRE STEEL RAILING M 560 150.00 84,000.00

44 012040 DOUBLE CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE EA 1 14,000.00 14,000.00

45 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) M 1,090 12.50 13,625.00

46 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) M2 17 300.00 5,100.00

47 012041 OAKLAND SUBSTATION ELECTRICAL LS LUMP SUM 849,000.00 849,000.00

48 012042 UNDERGROUND LS LUMP SUM 705,000.00 705,000.00

49 012043 SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 44,000.00 44,000.00

50 012044 BUILDING WORK LS LUMP SUM 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
(OAKLAND SUBSTATION ARCHITECTURAL)

51 012045 BUILDING WORK LS LUMP SUM 660,000.00 660,000.00

(EAST BAY SUBSTATION ARCHITECTURAL)

TOTAL 3,752,098.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

SUMMARY

1,000.
200.
50.
60.
10.
100.
300.
400.
100.
150.

3,000.
500.
500.
200.
400.
100.

INING

BIDDERS

000.
500.
000.
30.
24.
100.

000.

90.
650.
122.
430.
200.
600.
340.

95.
115.

11.
185.
185.
395.
300.
235.

65.
800.
400.
375.
185.
400.
160.

BID245
PAGE 12
08/29/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
28.00 2576
880.00 3520
170,000.00 170000
2,500.00 2500
800.00 800
2,000.00 2000
50.00 1000
1,500.00 6000
10,000.00 10000
1,870.00 1870
18,335.00 18335
85.00 5950
13.00 7280
1,100.00 1100
46.00 16560
2,750.00 2750
14.00 6580
330.00 3300
300.00 300
174.00 41760
450.00 450
363.00 7986
215.00 215
280.00 84000
121.00 52030
150.00 11700
7.00 2100
100.00 700
100.00 700
50.00 1900
560.00 6160
266.00 98420
37.00 5550
150.00 330
275.00 275
450.00 450
142.00 2840
750.00 34500
219.00 5256



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

TOT

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

1,500.
10.

198.
32,000.
14.

300.
800,000.
750,000.
38,000.
1,205,000.
515,221.

515221.

3,832,486.00

SUMMARY

200.
560,000.
1,100,000.
100,000.
900,000.
650,000.

650000.

3,886,310.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 350.00 5950
00 1,550.00 32550
00 4.00 1296
00 260.00 145600
00 41,000.00 41000
00 8.00 8720
00 66.00 1122.
00 1,075,000.00 1075000.
00 910,000.00 910000.
00 55,000.00 55000.
00 910,000.00 910000.
00 476,414.00 476414 .

4,149,369.00

BID245
PAGE 13
08/29/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
154.00 2618
75.00 1575
5.00 1620
219.00 122640
34,500.00 34500
14.00 15260
330.00 5610.
1,291,415.00 1291415.
942,530.00 942530.
69,600.00 69600.
769,860.00 769860 .
509,600.00 509600.

4,386,571.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-014034
04-ALA-80-1
08/28/07

2960.
36018.
5472.

SUMMARY

600.
740.
150.
27.
3,600.
300.
420.
240.
360.
240.

)

REMA

BID245
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08/29/07

INING BIDDERS



04-014034 BID245

04-ALA-80-1 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 15
08/28/07 08/29/07
ITEM SIXTH SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
40 160.00 2720.00 720.00 12240.00
41 684.00 14364.00 820.00 17220.00
42 5.75 1863.00 5.50 1782.00
43 302.00 169120.00 240.00 134400.00
44 86,000.00 86000.00 39,000.00 39000.00
45 14.38 15674.20 14.00 15260.00
46 345.00 5865.00 325.00 5525.00
47 1,077,000.00 1077000.00 850,000.00 850000.00
48 770,000.00 770000.00 760,000.00 760000.00
49 50,000.00 50000.00 46,000.00 46000.00
50 1,204,000.00 1204000.00 1,480,000.00 1480000.00
51 565,000.00 565000.00 720,000.00 720000.00

TOT 4,477,720.19 4,673,641.00



